

Ortega's Landscape Services LLC
P.O. Box 909
foley, AL 36536 US
(251)504-8317
jo@ortegaslandscapeservices.com



Estimate

ADDRESS

Flag Pole
Foley, AL 36535

ESTIMATE # 2748

DATE 05/13/2024

DATE	ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENT	14	124.97	1,749.58
	NAPA (PARKING LOT BEDS)			
	- River rocks #57			
	-1,291' SQ FT			
	-2.5" IN LAYER			
	-14 TONS			
	SALES	2	79.98	159.96
	LANDSCAPE FABRIC			
	- 2 rolls			
	SALES	1	745.36	745.36
	SPLIT RAIL FENCE			
	90' I FT "7 sections 3' ft spacing)			
	- 16....2-in x 3-in x 10-ft Western Red Cedar			
	Wood Fence Top Rail			
	-14....4-in x 5-1/3-ft Western Red Cedar Split-			
	rail-Line Wood Fence Post			
	-1....box 4-1/2-in Black Ecoat Flat-Head			
	Exterior Structural Wood Screws			
	-14....bags of 50-lb High Strength Concrete			
	Mix			
	INSTALLATION COST	64	65.00	4,160.00
	4 MEN CREW LABOR HOURS			
	-remove 2.5" in of existing limestone gravel			
	-landscape fabric installation			
	-river rocks installation			
	- split fence installation			
	- debris disposal			

TOTAL

\$6,814.90

Ortega's Landscape Services LLC
P.O. Box 909
foley, AL 36536 US
(251)504-8317
jo@ortegaslandscapeservices.com



Estimate

ADDRESS

Flag Pole
Foley, AL 36535

ESTIMATE # 2791

DATE 05/13/2024

DATE	ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	HARDSCAPE INSTALLATION	64	38.00	2,432.00
	STONE WALL & CAP			
	- Bed on 59 (owner to pick stone color)			
	- 64' L FT			
	- 2-3 rows Height			
	\$38.00 per L ft (covers material & Installation)			
	SALES	64	12.00	768.00
	CONCRETE FOOTING			
	- 64' L ft			
	- 8" in width			
	- 4" in height			
TOTAL				\$3,200.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date

Ortega's Landscape Services LLC
P.O. Box 909
foley, AL 36536



Ortega's
LANDSCAPE SERVICES

Bill to
Flag Pole
Foley, AL 36535

Ship to
Flag Pole
Foley, AL 36535

Estimate no.: 2904
Estimate date: 06/17/2024

#	Date	Product or service	Description	SKU	Qty	Rate	Amount
1.		NEW IRRIGATION SYSTEM	NEW RAINBIRD IRRIGATION SYSTEM - HUNTER NODE OUTDOOR CONTROLLER 1 STATION WITH DC LATCHING SOLENOID BATTERY POWERED - 1-2 zones - 1" in pvc pipe - 1" in electric valves - pop up sprayers - filters / nozzles - multiple color wire \$95.00 per sprinkler head (covers material & installation)		22	\$95.00	\$2,090.00
						Total	\$2,090.00